
2023 Maryland State Data Center Annual Meeting & Workshop Webinar Attendees
First Name Last Name Email Job Title Organization
Carl Olson colson@towson.edu Librarian for Government Publications Albert S.Cook Library, Towson University
Lisa Keil lkeil@bcpl.net Data Specialist Baltimore County Public Library
Justin Burker jburker@frederickcountymd.gov Planner Frederick County Planning
Courtney Brohawn cbrohawn@frederickcountymd.gov Project Coordinator Frederick County Public Libraries
Lisa Hartman lahartman@frostburg.edu Research & Government Information Librarian Frostburg State University
Jim Gillispie jeg@jhu.edu Librarian for Economics, Public Health and Government Information Johns Hopkins University
James Lee james.lee@montgomeryplanning.org Forecaster & Demographic Research Specialist Montgomery County (Maryland) Planning
Charles Wade charles.wade@ppd.mncppc.org Demographic Planner Prince George's County Planning Department (M‐NCPPC)
Matthew Greene matthew.greene@ppd.mncppc.org Research Planner Prince George's County Planning Department (M‐NCPPC)
Kui Zhao kui.zhao@ppd.mncppc.org Planning Supervisor Prince George's County Planning Department (M‐NCPPC)
Guy Winterberg guy@tccwmd.org Assistant Director Tri‐County Council for Western Maryland
Celina McDonald cnichol5@umd.edu Government Information Program Admin & Criminology Librarian University of Maryland 
Scott Hansen scott.hansen@maryland.gov Planner Supervisor Maryland Department of Planning
Bihui Xu bihui.xu@maryland.gov Transportation Planner Maryland Department of Planning
Oluwapelumi Aluko oluwapelumi.aluko@maryland.gov GIS PLANNER Maryland Department of Planning
Charles Baber cbaber@baltometro.org Transportation Planner Baltimore Metropolitan Council
Shawn Kimberly skimberly@baltometro.org Principal Planner Baltimore Metropolitan Council
Kirk Eby kirk.eby@gaithersburgmd.gov Planner III City of Gaithersburg
Siera Wigfield swigfield@garrettcounty.org Senior Planner Garrett County Office of Planning & Land Management
John Groves jgroves@garrettcounty.org Licensing Technician Garrett County Office of Planning & Land Management
Alexander Hamann alexander.hamann@maryland.gov Research Analyst Maryland Department of Commerce
Ellen Bast ellen.bast@maryland.gov Research Analyst Maryland Department of Commerce
Matthew Kachura matthew.kachura@maryland.gov Senior Research Analyst Maryland Department of Commerce
Sarah Mikkelsen sarah.mikkelsen@maryland.gov Risk Analyst Maryland Department of Emergency Management
Xiaoling Li xiaoling.li@maryland.gov Risk Analyst Maryland Department of Emergency Management
Lewin Lloyd lloyd.lewin@maryland.gov Risk Analyst Maryland Department of Emergency Management
Michael Siers michael.siers2@maryland.gov Chief Economist Maryland Department of Labor
April Noren april.noren@mlis.state.md.us Legislative Specialist Maryland Department of Legislative Services (DLS)
Arnold Adja arnold.adja@mlis.state.md.us Policy Analyst Maryland Department of Legislative Services (DLS)
Michael Sousane michael.sousane@mlis.state.md.us Policy Analyst Maryland Department of Legislative Services (DLS)
Valarie Munroe valarie.munroe@mlis.state.md.us Policy Analyst Maryland Department of Legislative Services (DLS)
Davin Brownell davin.brownell@mlis.state.md.us Legislative Assistant Maryland Department of Legislative Services (DLS)
Debbie Herr Cornwell deborah.herrcornwell@maryland.gov Regional Planner Maryland Department of Planning
Christina James christina.james@maryland.gov Infrastructure Planner Maryland Department of Planning
Yuxin Lin yuxin.lin@maryland.gov Associate Director of Research and Policy Analysis Maryland Higher Education Commission
Barbara Schmertz barbara.schmertz@maryland.gov Director, Research and Policy Analysis Maryland Higher Education Commission
Jamal Rollins jrollins@micua.org Data Researcher and Visualization Specialist Maryland Independent College and University Association
Greg Goodwin ggoodwin@mwcog.org Regional Planner Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments
Jonathan Taylor jdtaylor@pennaiken.com Developer Pennaiken
Randy Graybeal randy.graybeal@maryland.gov Planner State of Maryland Department of Human Services


